

ITEM NO.805

COURT NO.14

SECTION XIV

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) Nos. 12190-12192/2024

[Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 19-12-2023 in FAO(OS)(COMM) No. 81/2020 19-12-2023 in FAO(OS)(COMM) No. 82/2020 19-12-2023 in FAO(OS)(COMM) No. 83/2020 passed by the High Court of Delhi at New Delhi]

UNION OF INDIA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

M/S PANACEA BIOTECH LIMITED

Respondent(s)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 16716/2024 (XIV)

FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT ON IA 165268/2024

Date : 01-08-2025 These matters were orally mentioned today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJAY KUMAR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SATISH CHANDRA SHARMA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Somesh Chandra Jha, AOR (*Mentioned by*)

Mr. Sudarshan Lamba, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. Vipin Nair, AOR

M/S. Dua Associates, AOR

Mr. Bhargava V. Desai, AOR

Mr. Vijay Kumar, AOR

Mr. Deepayan Mandal, AOR

UPON MENTIONING, the Court made the following
O R D E R

SLP(C) No. 16716/2024

The matter is taken on Board.

List on 07.10.2025.

(BABITA PANDEY)
AR-CUM-PS

(PREETI SAXENA)
COURT MASTER (NSH)